UNOFFICIAL COPY
96577331 JMB 140A (2/89)
COOK COUNN . ’ LEASE EXTENSION AGREEMENT
RECORDER 86 JUL 24 PM 2: 13 RETAIL LEASE
JESSE WHITE  sease sxruwszow acrzmese
ROLLING MEADOWS
dny of Q—&;.,Q/\

THIS AGREEMENT mades and enterad into as of this ’
1996, by and between JMB/CHICAGO RIDGE MALL ASSOCIATES (“LanGIOfJ"), anj NICAR

RN T T

MANAGEMENT, INC. (“Tenant”).

A. Landlord or its predecessor in interest, and Tenant or itse
predecesscor in interest, have heretofore entered into that certain lease dated
the 6th day of April, 1994, for premises described as Space No. B-14 initially
containing approximately 600 square feet (the "Premises”}, in the property known
aw Chicago Ridge Mall the address of which is 444 Chicagoc Ridge Mall, Chicago,
Ridge, Illinois 60415 (the "Lease”).

B. “ne Lease by its terms shall expire on July 31, 1999 ("Prior
Expiration Drice”) and the parties desire to extend and amend the Lease, all on
the terms and ciniditions hereinafter set forth.

NOW THEREFORR, in consideration of the mutual agreements herein contained,
and other good and vaivable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
is hareby acknowledges. . the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Extension. Tha cerm of the lLease is hereby extended from the Prior
Expiration Date pc as to expirs on Julv 31, 2006 (which extended period shalil be
referred to herein as the "Ixteénded Term” and which extended expiration date
shall be refarred toc herein as Lihe "Extended Expiration Date”), unless sooner
terminated in accordance with it~ terms.

2. Amendment . The parties agree that the Lease shall be amended in
accordance with the following terms ancd conditione:

(A) Effective and commancing August 1, 1996 Article 1G shall be
amanded to be as follows:
RECORDING 29.00

Minimum Rent: HAIL 0.50
FENALTY 2&.00
Bexicd sonthly agount 9,
# Q6577335
August 1, 1996 Through July 31, 1997 $3,335 25 $39,999.00

August 1, 1997 Through July 31, 1999 $3,500.00C $42,000.00

August 1, 1999 Through Extended $3,750.00 $45,000.00
Expiration Date

(B) Effective and commencing August 1, 1996 Article LP shall be
amended to be as follows:

Parcentage Rant:

Eesxriod Amount Rach Lease Year

August 1, 19%%6 Through July 31, 1997 ten percent {(10%) of Gross Salesn
excesding a Breakpoint of §399,9%90.00

August 1, 1997 Through July 31, 1999 taen percent {l10%) of Gross Sales
axceading a Breakpoint of $420,000.00

August 1, 1999 Through Extended ten percent {10%) of Groes Sales
Expiration Date exceeding a Breakpoint of $450,000.00

{C}) Effective and commencing August 1, 1996 Articles 1I, J, K, L,
and M shall be amended to read as follows:

Initial Estimatsd Monthly Center Expanses: $1293.50
Initial Estimated Monthly Taxes: $602.00

96577331




P

UNOFFICIAL COPY




L ST T 4 Wy

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Initial Monthly Promotion Fund Charge: £75.00
Initial Monthly Madia Pund Charge: §$None

M. Otha» Initial Mouthly Charges:
Leass Section/
Shaxge = Amount
Sprinkler Charge $10.00 Rider Two

{D} Effective and commencing August 1, 1996 Muhamed h. Abassi
shall become a Guarantor of the Lease pursuant to a Guaranty
of Lease Agresment of even date herewith. Accordingly,
effective August 1, 1996, in Article 1P delete the word
"None”, and in ites place and stead insert "Muhamed A. Abasei”,

a8 Guarantor.

(E) In Article 211 effective August 1, 1996, delete subparagraph
{ii) from the first sentence thersof.

3. ‘Aole Agrsement. This Agreement sets forth the entire agresment
between the jarties with respect to the matters set forth herein. There havs
been no additional oral or written representations or agrsemants. As extended
and amended herelr, the Lease between the parties shall remain in full force and
effect. In case ot any inconasistency between the provisions of the Lwase and
this Agreement, the latter provisions shall goevern and control. Under no
circumetances shall t'i's Agreement be deemed to grant any right to Tenant to
further extend the Lease; and any rights to extend or renew contained in the

Lease are hareby deleted

4. GQuarantors. This Agi'eement shall be of no force or effect unless and
until accepted by Muhamed A. 2bursei as Guarantor of the Lease, who by signing
below shall agree that his guararc~e shall apply to the Extended Term.

s. Hot An Offear. This Agreasasent shall not be binding until sxecutsd and
delivered by bhoth parties.

6. Rffactive Date. This Agreazm:nt shall become effective as an
amendment to the Lease ae of, on and after tne date first above written (herein
referred to &s the "Effective DPate”), ans zhall continue in effect until
otherwise amended by the parties in writing ¢+ until expiration or soconer
termination of the Lease.

36577331




UNOFFICIAL COPY . -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Landlord and Tenant have duly executed thie
Agreemant as of the day and year first above written.

WITNESSES; ATTESTATICN

RN\ T N

(Two for each signatory
required if Property is in

Florida or Ohio): LANDLORD:

JMB/CHICAGO RIDGE MALL ASSOCIATES,
an Illinois general partnership

By: Urban Retail Properties Co.,

a Delaware gorporation, Agent
-
Byt il

Title: Vice President

TENANT:

NICAR-{MNAG

By:
¥y
Ite:

GUARANTOR;:

L =
Tl P -:'v‘?:i/{', .
MUHAMED A. ABASSI

96577331

CFADLTS2.DOC




UNOFFICIAL COPY




s

e
. -

muzs oake kPN bt A 20 (oY, oeas,

£ WASHINGTON D.C. OR WASHINGTON STATE

]

A{ LANDLORD ACKROWLEDEAENT
STATE OF ILLINGIS | s.:

MTY OF COOX ¥ 88.:

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforessid, do

hereby certify that Z){“,r,,- PR A . perescnally known to me to be the

j "(i‘ ¢ _Pregident of Urban Retail Proparties Co., An Illinois partnership, and personally known
t0 me to be the same perssn whose name is subscribed to the tor.%q;ng 1;}strumﬂnt, appeared
before me this day in peraon and acknowledged that as such AL fpe(,‘j(zz'uh'," of sajid
partnership being authorized po to do, (s)he exscuted the foregoing instrument on behalf of
said partnership, by eubscribing the name of such partnarship by himself/hsrself as such
officer, as a free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said
partnership, as agent for the Landlord designated in the foregoing instrument, for the uses

and purposas therein set forth. )
: rgred - i .
IVEN andek av hand SR pificial seal this 4 Say of _ Cju!a.} , 18/t
IAL SEAL® | L T -
LORESE J, WESLEY O Raens a TS T
(R Y © s =
J

Notary Puriic, Stats of iitinols
My Ccimmission'f;:gi:ef 117799 trjﬁota.ry Publj_;.‘,/
n’-rn.v.-.-wma

~

My C

. TEHANT ACKNOWLEDGMENTS - Individual

STATE OF: - W'/, o0y
COUNTY OF: (e« o~ .- s 88.3

I, the undersigned, a3 Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do
hereby certify thae /7. ~Ai A 750 v . personally known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscrised to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledge that (s he migned the said instrument as a free and voluntary act,
for the uses and purposes therein rat forth.

. { ' .
GIVEN under my hand and officizl seal this /97 day of _‘J. ¢ . 19574

I U -
G s AT e
Notary Public o

My Commissicn Expires: f/g/* APAAAANA A AR AAPAPLARANAA A
OFFICIAL SEAL

’ ) Corporat%-ion
3TATE OF: M.L ) . PAULA K HENEY
7

Vi

NCTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF
" |8. . ILLINCTS
COUNTY OF: __2{;{' ) MY COMBNSSION EXPIRES: 0318198

2’:/ . AR emane
on thie t:he/_'e_{g_ day of ' 19_2@, befOr» me a Notary Public duly authorized
i? and for the saig County i he Stgte aforesaid to take ackrowl nté pergonally appearsd

{ e L. NS ’,f: known to me to beéﬁ&,@residm t of zl&}"iﬁ 7 fﬁ‘&r
one of the poratl.ons described in the foregoing instrument, and acknowled that ‘as such
officer, being suthorized so to do, (8)he exscuted the foregoiiy instrument on behalf of said
corporaticn by vubegecribing the name of such corporation by himrneli/herself ams such cfficer
and causad the courpcrate meal of said corporation to be affixed thereto, as his frees and
voluntacy awt, and as the free and voluntary act of @aid corpora:ion, for tha uses and
purpcoses therein set forth.

TR WITNESS ®HMRIOF, I hersunto set my hand and officia /,,
) 3

ry Public
S:JDRA SMITH MOO!Zi;D
NOTARY PLBLIC, sTATE OF o
MY COMMIBBIDON RXPIRES ALS: h ]

My Commission Explires:

Partnearship
STRTE OF: ) R
COUNTY OF: } *
©On this the day of ¢ 19_, bafore meé a Notary Public duly authorized

in and for the said County in the State aforesaid to take acknowledgmants pergsonally appeared
known £o me to be a gensral partner of a partnership known

aB one ¢f the partnerships dascribed in the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged that baing authorized sc to do, (sjhe executed the forsgoing instrument on
behalf of sald partnership by subscribing the name of said partnership by himselif/herself,
as a free and voluntary sct, and &8 the free and voluntary act of said partnerehip, for the
usaes and purposes therein assgt forth,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. 96577331

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: ______

CFADLTSZ,.00C




UNOFFICIAL COPY

! i
w—— .~




Bl £ o i
; &'mm‘ﬁﬁjig?i‘;‘%

WY

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A” - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Uit -1 focated in Lot 7 Chicago Ridge Malt Subdivision, being a Subdivision of Part of the
Last b2 of the Morth Last 44 o Seetion 7, Townshup 37 Nouth, Range 13, East of the Third

Principal Meridinz, in Cook County, Illinois.

PIN 02-07-2106-020

&\ ’
s o dF

y i farnd e Mocltintd] FC

Bpas” Salf (kf A X 2o

ﬁﬁﬁw«jfﬁw- /O%ﬂ/, W eooS

96577331

,.3,0
Y
%

B < L P




UNOFFICIAL COPY




